Principal’s Report May 14, 2018
Wylie Middle School
Total Student Enrollment: 673
5" Grade — 325
6" Grade — 348
Attendance Report: 5% Six Weeks
5" Grade — 98.87%
6" Grade — 96.21%
Honor Roll: 5™ Six Weeks
5t Grade — 82 “A” Honor roll/ “AB” Honor roll 216

6™ Grade — 84 “A” Honor roll/ “AB” Honor roll 224

5% Grade STAAR Math Results:
320 out of 323 passed: 99%
178 meet Mastery Level: 55%
12 of 13 Special Education Students passed: 91%

3 students in remediation

5% Grade STAAR Reading Results:
304 out of 323 passed: 94%
131 meet Mastery level: 41%
11 of 13 Special Education Students passed: 85%

19 students in remediation



Events since our last report:

Calendar:

May

June

14

R

TMSCA Sweepstakes winners

DI teams

Band performance

Band concert

Choir Concert

6" grade zoo trip

Kindness Campaign — custodians and cafeteria workers day

6" grade STAAR Math, 5™ grade STAAR Math retake

16 6™ grade STAAR Reading test, 5" grade STAAR reading retake

16

18

21

23

24

25

4-25

26

27

5t grade STAAR Science test

5" Grade JA

MS Awards Ceremony 5% grade 8:45, 6™ grade 10:00
Early Release/Incentive rewards day

Early Release

Teacher Work Day/HS graduation

5t Grade STAAR Remediation/Summer School

34 Administration of 5™ Grade Math STAAR Test

3" Administration of 5" Grade Reading STAAR Test



